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RESERVOIRS IN RAJASTHAN
Patel Shri Devji

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of major water reservoirs in Rajasthan at present;

(b) the dates of construction of the said reservoirs;

(c) whether the Government proposes to formulate any scheme(s) for improvement and renovation of these reservoirs; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) & (b) As per the information received from the Government of Rajasthan, there are 22 major Reservoirs in Rajasthan. The list of these 22 major reservoirs and year of their construction is given at Annexure.

(c) Irrigation being State subject, Irrigation projects are planned, executed and funded by the State Governments as per their own priorities. As per the information received from the Government of Rajasthan, presently there is no proposal for improvement and renovation of these reservoirs.

(d) Does not arise in view of reply at (c) above.
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